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XLIV CTO. DE ESPAÑA INFANTIL DE VERANO
Sabadell, 20 - 23/7/2023

Prueba 29 Masc., 400m Estilos Infantil Masculino
22/07/2023 - 12:01 Resultados Prelim
MMN 16 4:18.14 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO SINGAPUR (SIN) 29/08/2015
MMN 15 4:31.34 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA HUGO GIJON 10/05/2014
RC 4:27.48 SOLAECHE GOMEZ EDUARDO BARCELONA 27/07/2009

Minima 16: 4:49.70  /  Mínima 15: 5:07.10
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

15 años

1. DEL REAL Santino 08 C.N. Mijas 4:45.65 622 - Q
100m: 1:04.13 1:04.13 200m: 2:19.17 1:15.04 300m: 3:41.07 1:21.90 400m: 4:45.65 1:04.58

2. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ Marcos 08 C.D. Parquesol 4:48.33 604 - Q
50m: 30.55 30.55 150m: 1:45.68 39.71 250m: 3:02.55 38.93 350m: 4:16.36 34.46

100m: 1:05.97 35.42 200m: 2:23.62 37.94 300m: 3:41.90 39.35 400m: 4:48.33 31.97

3. ROMERO MARTINEZ Jose Carlos 08 Navial 4:48.97 600 - Q
100m: 1:04.03 1:04.03 200m: 2:19.43 1:15.40 300m: 3:41.85 1:22.42 400m: 4:48.97 1:07.12

4. CARRASCO CADENS Jordi 08 C.E. Inef de Lleida 4:49.06 600 - Q
100m: 1:05.19 1:05.19 200m: 2:19.90 1:14.71 300m: 3:42.36 1:22.46 400m: 4:49.06 1:06.70

5. MOLINA GOMEZ Hugo 08 C.N. Las Gabias 4:54.01 570 - Q
100m: 1:05.15 1:05.15 200m: 2:21.26 1:16.11 300m: 3:46.37 1:25.11 400m: 4:54.01 1:07.64

6. DORADO ROMERO Iker 08 C.N. El Cisne 4:54.12 569 - Q
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:44.10 37.65 250m: 3:03.41 42.38 350m: 4:21.31 34.10

100m: 1:06.45 36.16 200m: 2:21.03 36.93 300m: 3:47.21 43.80 400m: 4:54.12 32.81

7. ORDOÑEZ VALDES Sergi 08 C.N. Caldes 4:54.22 569 - Q
100m: 1:07.61 1:07.61 200m: 2:25.72 1:18.11 300m: 3:47.10 1:21.38 400m: 4:54.22 1:07.12

8. BUENDÍA PAVÓN Raúl 08 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:54.73 566 - Q
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:47.14 39.32 250m: 3:06.48 41.00 350m: 4:22.02 33.85

100m: 1:07.82 36.60 200m: 2:25.48 38.34 300m: 3:48.17 41.69 400m: 4:54.73 32.71

9. MENCHERO MOLINA Fabio 08 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:58.36 545 - Q
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:49.25 39.81 250m: 3:08.02 40.55 350m: 4:24.62 34.33

100m: 1:09.44 37.27 200m: 2:27.47 38.22 300m: 3:50.29 42.27 400m: 4:58.36 33.74

10. DUGO MARTINEZ Juan Ramon 08 C.N. Las Gabias 4:59.01 542 - Q
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:46.73 38.85 250m: 3:07.81 42.53 350m: 4:26.30 33.38

100m: 1:07.88 36.55 200m: 2:25.28 38.55 300m: 3:52.92 45.11 400m: 4:59.01 32.71

11. FARRÉ CORTADA Joel 08 C.E.N.Balaguer 5:01.18 530 10,00
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:46.64 38.72 250m: 3:09.08 44.45 350m: 4:28.25 34.41

100m: 1:07.92 36.89 200m: 2:24.63 37.99 300m: 3:53.84 44.76 400m: 5:01.18 32.93

12. GOMEZ DELGADO Samuel 08 C.N. Huelva 5:03.32 519 9,00
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:50.22 42.15 250m: 3:11.11 39.85 350m: 4:28.75 36.21

100m: 1:08.07 36.97 200m: 2:31.26 41.04 300m: 3:52.54 41.43 400m: 5:03.32 34.57

13. RAMOS ETXEBARRIA Xabier 08 D.N. Portugalete 5:03.77 517 8,00
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:47.28 40.40 250m: 3:09.90 43.54 350m: 4:29.61 35.02

100m: 1:06.88 35.83 200m: 2:26.36 39.08 300m: 3:54.59 44.69 400m: 5:03.77 34.16
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14. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 5:05.08 510 7,00
50m: 31.60 31.60 150m: 1:51.83 42.41 250m: 3:14.98 41.90 350m: 4:33.36 34.88

100m: 1:09.42 37.82 200m: 2:33.08 41.25 300m: 3:58.48 43.50 400m: 5:05.08 31.72

15. RODRIGUEZ RAMIREZ Javier 08 C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:05.24 509 6,00
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:48.94 40.65 250m: 3:10.83 42.16 350m: 4:29.95 36.03

100m: 1:08.29 37.12 200m: 2:28.67 39.73 300m: 3:53.92 43.09 400m: 5:05.24 35.29

16. LÓPEZ SÁEZ Jose María 08 Universidad de Granada 5:05.41 508 5,00
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:48.99 40.27 250m: 3:13.62 44.91 350m: 4:32.83 34.31

100m: 1:08.72 36.55 200m: 2:28.71 39.72 300m: 3:58.52 44.90 400m: 5:05.41 32.58

17. CAMINO CUBERO Raul 08 C.N. Montoro 5:05.44 508 4,00
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:49.48 41.83 250m: 3:12.52 42.68 350m: 4:31.30 35.40

100m: 1:07.65 36.46 200m: 2:29.84 40.36 300m: 3:55.90 43.38 400m: 5:05.44 34.14

18. REGUERO RODRIGUEZ Luis 08 C.N. Metropole 5:06.82 501 3,00
50m: 32.38 32.38 150m: 1:50.59 40.01 250m: 3:14.11 44.55 350m: 4:33.78 35.00

100m: 1:10.58 38.20 200m: 2:29.56 38.97 300m: 3:58.78 44.67 400m: 5:06.82 33.04

19. FRAGA VISOS Teo 08 C.D.N. Ciudad de Santiago 5:13.88 468 -
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:51.51 41.28 250m: 3:14.77 44.01 350m: 4:37.24 37.72

100m: 1:10.23 37.70 200m: 2:30.76 39.25 300m: 3:59.52 44.75 400m: 5:13.88 36.64

DSQ MARTIN DE LA TORRE Felipe 08 C.N. Churriana -

16 años

1. PARRA ESTRADÉ Arnau 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:40.29 658 - Q
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:37.95 35.79 250m: 2:53.89 39.65 350m: 4:08.73 33.18

100m: 1:02.16 33.10 200m: 2:14.24 36.29 300m: 3:35.55 41.66 400m: 4:40.29 31.56

2. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:47.41 610 - Q
50m: 29.73 29.73 150m: 1:43.83 39.02 250m: 3:02.42 41.39 350m: 4:17.04 32.61

100m: 1:04.81 35.08 200m: 2:21.03 37.20 300m: 3:44.43 42.01 400m: 4:47.41 30.37

3. HERNANDEZ VILLAR Javier 07 A. Master Baleares 4:48.11 606 - Q
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:42.58 38.28 250m: 3:00.91 40.28 350m: 4:15.86 34.31

100m: 1:04.30 34.82 200m: 2:20.63 38.05 300m: 3:41.55 40.64 400m: 4:48.11 32.25

4. MICHANS BURGUÉS Àlex 07 C.N. Lleida 4:50.10 593 - Q
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:45.62 40.20 250m: 3:05.35 40.76 350m: 4:18.06 33.41

100m: 1:05.42 35.47 200m: 2:24.59 38.97 300m: 3:44.65 39.30 400m: 4:50.10 32.04

5. HENRIQUEZ GARCIA Lucas 07 C.N. Metropole 4:51.77 583 - Q
100m: 1:05.14 1:05.14 200m: 2:24.21 1:19.07 300m: 3:46.36 1:22.15 400m: 4:51.77 1:05.41

6. GONZALEZ SANCHEZ Daniel 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:53.05 576 - Q
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:43.03 38.36 250m: 3:02.47 41.65 350m: 4:19.53 34.54

100m: 1:04.67 35.13 200m: 2:20.82 37.79 300m: 3:44.99 42.52 400m: 4:53.05 33.52

7. RODRÍGUEZ SANJUAN Yago 07 C.N. Aviles 4:53.56 573 - Q
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:42.59 37.16 250m: 3:02.00 43.10 350m: 4:20.51 34.48

100m: 1:05.43 35.09 200m: 2:18.90 36.31 300m: 3:46.03 44.03 400m: 4:53.56 33.05
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8. LINARES GONZALEZ Adrian 07 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 4:54.32 568 - Q
50m: 30.42 30.42 150m: 1:44.53 38.18 250m: 3:05.08 42.55 350m: 4:21.67 33.30

100m: 1:06.35 35.93 200m: 2:22.53 38.00 300m: 3:48.37 43.29 400m: 4:54.32 32.65

9. ANGELONE LOPEZ Fausto 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:54.33 568 - Q
50m: 30.27 30.27 150m: 1:45.75 39.71 250m: 3:03.46 39.34 350m: 4:20.43 35.44

100m: 1:06.04 35.77 200m: 2:24.12 38.37 300m: 3:44.99 41.53 400m: 4:54.33 33.90

10. NAVARRO CIVANTOS Antonio 07 C.D. El Valle 4:54.36 568 - Q
100m: 1:02.93 1:02.93 200m: 2:19.66 1:16.73 300m: 3:44.13 1:24.47 400m: 4:54.36 1:10.23

11. RODRIGUEZ SENOSIAIN Marcos 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:56.62 555 -
100m: 1:08.17 1:08.17 200m: 2:23.96 1:15.79 300m: 3:48.14 1:24.18 400m: 4:56.62 1:08.48

12. MERZLYAKOV KOSTOMAROV Mikhail07 C.N. Pabellon Ourense 4:56.75 554 -
50m: 29.80 29.80 150m: 1:42.27 37.11 250m: 3:02.30 44.08 350m: 4:22.69 35.14

100m: 1:05.16 35.36 200m: 2:18.22 35.95 300m: 3:47.55 45.25 400m: 4:56.75 34.06

ARELLANO RODRIGUEZ Aitor 07 R.C.Nautico de Motril 4:56.75 554 -
50m: 28.46 28.46 150m: 1:42.57 39.02 250m: 3:02.81 42.27 350m: 4:23.18 36.46

100m: 1:03.55 35.09 200m: 2:20.54 37.97 300m: 3:46.72 43.91 400m: 4:56.75 33.57

14. MONTAÑA ROVIRA Pau 07 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:58.00 547 -
50m: 30.10 30.10 150m: 1:42.16 36.93 250m: 3:03.47 44.72 350m: 4:23.88 34.84

100m: 1:05.23 35.13 200m: 2:18.75 36.59 300m: 3:49.04 45.57 400m: 4:58.00 34.12

15. CALIZ GARCIA Miguel 07 C.N. Churriana 4:58.24 546 -
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:45.64 41.85 250m: 3:09.36 43.94 350m: 4:26.76 33.62

100m: 1:03.79 34.73 200m: 2:25.42 39.78 300m: 3:53.14 43.78 400m: 4:58.24 31.48

16. MARTIN BENAVENT Alvaro 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:58.48 545 -
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:45.67 39.54 250m: 3:07.94 43.73 350m: 4:25.79 33.52

100m: 1:06.13 35.85 200m: 2:24.21 38.54 300m: 3:52.27 44.33 400m: 4:58.48 32.69

17. ARIJA SOTO Carlos 07 C.N. Palencia 4:59.71 538 -
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:48.72 40.11 250m: 3:08.79 40.64 350m: 4:25.40 34.78

100m: 1:08.61 37.46 200m: 2:28.15 39.43 300m: 3:50.62 41.83 400m: 4:59.71 34.31

18. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Jesus Manuel07 Navial 5:00.39 534 -
50m: 30.02 30.02 150m: 1:42.80 37.79 250m: 3:07.10 46.70 350m: 4:27.05 34.20

100m: 1:05.01 34.99 200m: 2:20.40 37.60 300m: 3:52.85 45.75 400m: 5:00.39 33.34

19. CUBEIRO ROSENDE Xoel 07 C.N. Liceo 5:00.56 533 -
50m: 30.31 30.31 150m: 1:43.26 37.01 250m: 3:05.60 46.95 350m: 4:27.34 33.99

100m: 1:06.25 35.94 200m: 2:18.65 35.39 300m: 3:53.35 47.75 400m: 5:00.56 33.22

20. RAYNAUD Mathis 07 Kzm Swimming Team 5:00.65 533 -
100m: 1:04.17 1:04.17 200m: 2:22.92 1:18.75 300m: 3:49.79 1:26.87 400m: 5:00.65 1:10.86

21. ALONSO VIDAL Teo 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 5:01.43 529 -
50m: 31.26 31.26 150m: 1:47.72 40.42 250m: 3:10.80 43.65 350m: 4:28.87 33.78

100m: 1:07.30 36.04 200m: 2:27.15 39.43 300m: 3:55.09 44.29 400m: 5:01.43 32.56
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22. ROSELLO PEREZ Diego 07 A.D. Zoiti 89 5:01.52 528 -
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:46.90 39.69 250m: 3:09.94 43.81 350m: 4:28.99 34.97

100m: 1:07.21 36.00 200m: 2:26.13 39.23 300m: 3:54.02 44.08 400m: 5:01.52 32.53

23. MUÑOZ SÁNCHEZ Marcos 07 C.N. Valdepeñas 5:01.55 528 -
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:46.27 39.13 250m: 3:10.20 44.28 350m: 4:28.41 33.30

100m: 1:07.14 35.71 200m: 2:25.92 39.65 300m: 3:55.11 44.91 400m: 5:01.55 33.14

24. FERNÁNDEZ FLORES Pepe 07 C.E. Eldense 5:01.62 528 -
50m: 31.19 31.19 150m: 1:46.60 38.20 250m: 3:08.57 43.98 350m: 4:28.13 35.29

100m: 1:08.40 37.21 200m: 2:24.59 37.99 300m: 3:52.84 44.27 400m: 5:01.62 33.49

25. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:01.67 528 -
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:47.22 40.41 250m: 3:11.27 45.13 350m: 4:30.25 33.29

100m: 1:06.81 36.07 200m: 2:26.14 38.92 300m: 3:56.96 45.69 400m: 5:01.67 31.42

26. HERNANDEZ MAYA Antonio 07 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 5:01.90 526 -
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:50.41 42.20 250m: 3:11.70 41.66 350m: 4:29.50 35.86

100m: 1:08.21 37.71 200m: 2:30.04 39.63 300m: 3:53.64 41.94 400m: 5:01.90 32.40

27. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 C.N. Almendralejo 5:02.22 525 -
100m: 1:05.64 1:05.64 200m: 2:25.06 1:19.42 300m: 3:53.51 1:28.45 400m: 5:02.22 1:08.71

28. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:03.06 520 -
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:51.90 40.74 250m: 3:15.50 44.03 350m: 4:32.22 32.87

100m: 1:11.16 38.26 200m: 2:31.47 39.57 300m: 3:59.35 43.85 400m: 5:03.06 30.84

29. ARANBARRI AMENABAR Uhaitz 07 Tolosaldea Usabal IKT 5:03.21 520 -
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:46.01 40.53 250m: 3:09.98 43.53 350m: 4:28.79 35.00

100m: 1:05.48 34.62 200m: 2:26.45 40.44 300m: 3:53.79 43.81 400m: 5:03.21 34.42

30. ARENAS VALIENTE Javier 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:06.50 503 -
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:45.65 40.13 250m: 3:09.86 44.91 350m: 4:31.85 35.61

100m: 1:05.52 35.99 200m: 2:24.95 39.30 300m: 3:56.24 46.38 400m: 5:06.50 34.65

31. RAMOS DELGADO Ricardo 07 C.N. Reales 5:16.29 458 -
50m: 31.03 31.03 150m: 1:45.01 37.99 250m: 3:11.94 48.98 350m: 4:40.37 37.22

100m: 1:07.02 35.99 200m: 2:22.96 37.95 300m: 4:03.15 51.21 400m: 5:16.29 35.92


